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Appendix A24. Temperature, CDOM, chlorophyll and optical backscatter (OBS) plotted 
against salinity in the Neponset River from November 20, 2013. 
 

 
 
 
Appendix A25. Temperature, CDOM, chlorophyll and optical backscatter (OBS) plotted 
against salinity in the Neponset River from December 11, 2013. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 181 

 
Appendix A26. Dissolved isotope data (δ13C) plotted against salinity for all 2013 cruises. 
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Appendix A27. Dissolved isotope data (δ 13C) plotted against station number for all 2013 
cruises. 

 
 
 
Appendix A28. Actual and apparent endmembers from 2012 cruises.  
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Appendix A29. In situ CDOM concentrations versus salinity for all 2012 crusies. 
 

 
 
Appendix A30. Lab CDOM concentrations versus salinity for all 2012 cruises.  
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Appendix A31. In situ CDOM versus lab CDOM concentrations for all 2012 cruises. 
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Appendix B1. Poisoned S. alterniflora AGB not exposed to sunlight in August 2013. 
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Appendix B2. Non-poisoned S. alterniflora BGB not exposed to sunlight in December 
2012. 
 

 
 
Appendix B3. Poisoned S. patens AGB not exposed to sunlight in August 2013. 
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Appendix B4. Non-poisoned S. patens BGB not exposed to sunlight in October 2012. 
 

 
 
 
Appendix B5. Non-poisoned AGB not exposed to sunlight in August 2013. 
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Appendix B6. Poisoned AGB not exposed to sunlight in December 2012. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Appendix B7. Non-poisoned BGB not exposed to sunlight in October 2012. 
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Appendix B8. Poisoned BGB not exposed to sunlight in October 2012.  
 

 
 
 
Appendix B9. Non-poisoned S. patens AGB and BGB not exposed to sunlight in October 
2012.  
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Appendix B10. Non-poisoned S. alterniflora AGB and BGB not exposed to sunlight in 
December 2012. 
 

 
 
 
 
Appendix B11. Initial and final CDOM concentrations at the end of the indoor anoxia 
experiments for non-poisoned S. alterniflora AGB. 
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Appendix B12. Poisoned initial and final CDOM concentrations for S. patens BGB at the 
end of the indoor anoxia experiments. 
 

 
 
Appendix B13. Non-poisoned S. patens AGB and BGB not exposed to sunlight in 
November 2012. 
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Appendix B14. Poisoned S. alterniflora AGB and BGB not exposed to sunlight in 
January 2013. 
 

 
Appendix B15. Non-poisoned S. alterniflora BGB sunlight treatment results in 
November 2012. 
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Appendix B16. Non-poisoned S. patens AGB sunlight treatment results from August 
2013. 
 

 
Appendix B17. S. alterniflora AGB microbial treatment results from January 2013. 
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Appendix B18. S. patens BGB microbial treatment results from November 2012. 
 

 
 
Appendix B19. Initial and final concentrations from three sunlight irradiation 
experiments for poisoned S. alterniflora BGB exposed to sunlight. 
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Appendix B20. Initial and final concentrations from three sunlight irradiation 
experiments for poisoned S. patens AGB not exposed to sunlight. 
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Appendix B21. Leaching concentrations at the end of the August 2013 anoxia incubation 
(normalized by biomass) for non-poisoned and poisoned AGB and BGB (mean ± SE). P-
values are reported from t-tests with two-tailed distributions. 
 

Treatment 

S. 
alterniflo
ra BGB 
(x 10-4 

mol C g-1 
dry 

weight) 

P-
value 

S. 
alterniflo
ra AGB 
(x 10-4 

mol C g-1 
dry 

weight) 

P-
value 

S. 
patens 
BGB 

(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weigh

t) 

P-
valu

e 

S. 
patens 
AGB 

(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weigh

t) 

P-
valu

e 

Non-
Poisone

d 

Oxic 356 ± 8 
0.015 

287 ± 30 
0.025 

250 ± 
2 

0.49 

289 ± 
5 0.02

2 Anoxi
c 407 ± 2 383 ± 2 233 ± 

33 
126 ± 

48 

Poisone
d 

Oxic 333 ± 7 
0.005

0 

498 ± 5 
0.001

7 

358 ± 
5 

0.77 

375 ± 
11 0.03

9 Anoxi
c 288 ± 8 361 ± 10 359 ± 

4 
344 ± 

6 
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Appendix B22. Leaching concentrations by species at the end of the sunlight irradiation 
incubations (normalized by biomass) comparing plant species export across all seasons 
for poisoned and non-poisoned AGB and BGB for samples not exposed to sunlight (mean 
± SE). P-values are reported from t-tests using two-tailed distributions.  
 

Seaso
n Species 

Poisone
d BGB 
(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight) 

P-
val
ue 

Poison
ed 

AGB 
(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight

) 

P-
valu

e 

Non-
Poisone
d BGB 
(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight) 

P-
valu

e 

Non-
Poisone
d AGB 
(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight) 

P-
valu

e 

Sum
mer 
2012 

S. 
alterniflor

a 

91.8 ± 
0.06 0.0

16 

91.1 ± 
3.7 0.02

6 

66.1 ± 
2.3 0.00

83 

67.6 ± 
1.1 0.00

50 
S. patens 73.5 ± 

4.5 
103 ± 

0 
53.1 ± 

0.1 
83.6 ± 

1.9 

Fall 
2012 

S. 
alterniflor

a 
228 ± 7 0.1

7 

359 ± 
18 0.00

98 

187 ± 1 0.00
78 

276 ± 8 0.01
6 

S. patens 243 ± 
13 

264 ± 
4 152 ± 6 227 ± 9 

Winte
r 

2013 

S. 
alterniflor

a 

39.9 ± 
2.1 0.4

8 

47.4 ± 
3.5 0.13 

88.9 ± 
7.3 0.00

37 

13.9 ± 
2.4 0.00

54 
S. patens 38.9 ± 

0.02 
52.4 ± 

1.4 
27.2 ± 

1.1 
34.2 ± 

1.8 

Sprin
g 

2013 

S. 
alterniflor

a 

75.2 ± 
7.5 0.0

16 

61 ± 
2.2 0.42 

17.0 ± 
0.04 0.00

04 

33.6 ± 
8.0 0.17 

S. patens 44.7 ± 
1.8 

62.7 ± 
2.5 

27.9 ± 
0.02 

42.2 ± 
0.02 

Sum
mer 
2014 

P. 
australis 

47.4 ± 
0.08 0.4

2 

69.4 ± 
8.6 0.81 

88.1 ± 
3.3 0.32 

20.6 ± 
2.8 0.87 

S. patens 44.6 ± 
5.5 

68.1 ± 
2.1 

82.8 ± 
7.3 

20.2 ± 
3.5 
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Appendix B23. Leaching concentration for samples at the end of the sunlight irradiation 
incubations (normalized by dry weight) comparing samples exposed to sunlight with 
those kept in the dark across all seasons for poisoned AGB and BGB (mean ± SE). P-
values are reported from t-tests using one-tailed distributions. 
 

Seaso
n 

Treatm
ent 

S. 
alternifl

ora 
BGB 

(x 10-4 
mol C g-

1 dry 
weight) 

P-
valu

e 

S. 
alternifl

ora 
AGB 

(x 10-4 
mol C g-

1 dry 
weight) 

P-
valu

e 

S. 
patens 
BGB 

(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight) 

P-
valu

e 

S. 
patens 
AGB 

(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight) 

P-
valu

e 

Summ
er 

2012 

Light 118 ± 9 0.01
5 

123 ± 4 0.00
40 

93.8 ± 
2.9 0.00

88 

132 ± 9 0.01
2 Dark 91.8 ± 

0.1 
91.1 ± 

3.7 
73.5 ± 

4.5 103 ± 0 

Fall 
2012 

Light 279 ± 8 0.00
52 

436 ± 27 0.02
1 

293 ± 6 0.00
97 

280 ± 5 0.02
1 Dark 228 ± 7 359 ± 18 243 ± 

13 264 ± 4 

Winte
r 2013 

Light 48.3 ± 
0.l 0.00

87 

60.1 ± 
4.2 0.02

3 

53.1 ± 
0.1 0.00

03 

88.9 ± 
3.6 0.00

15 Dark 39.9 ± 
2.1 

47.4 ± 
3.5 

38.9 ± 
0.0 

52.4 ± 
1.4 

Sprin
g 

2013 

Light 90.7 ± 
5.3 0.04

0 

66.9 ± 
4.9 0.08

2 

90.4 ± 
1.2 0.00

03 

69.3 ± 
2.9 0.03

9 Dark 75.2 ± 
7.5 61 ± 2.2 44.7 ± 

1.8 
62.7 ± 

2.5 
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Appendix B24. Leaching concentrations at the end of the sunlight irradiation incubations 
(normalized by biomass) comparing AGB and BGB by species across all seasons for 
samples not exposed to sunlight (mean ± SE). P-values are reported from t-tests using 
one-tailed distributions.  
 

Seaso
n 

Bioma
ss 

Type 

Poisoned 
S. 

alterniflo
ra (x 10-

4 mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight) 

P-
value 

Poison
ed 
S. 

patens 
(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight

) 

P-
value 

Non-
Poisoned 

S. 
alterniflo

ra 
(x 10-4 

mol C g-

1 dry 
weight) 

P-
value 

Non-
Poison

ed 
S. 

patens 
(x 10-4 
mol C 
g-1 dry 
weight

) 

P-
value 

Summ
er 

2012 

BGB 91.8 ± 
0.06 

0.38 

73.5 ± 
4.5 0.00

31 

66.1 ± 
2.3 

0.18 

53.1 ± 
0.06 0.00

06 
AGB 91.1 ± 

3.7 
103 ± 

0 
67.6 ± 

1.1 
83.6 ± 

1.9 

Fall 
2012 

BGB 228 ± 7 
0.00
28 

243 ± 
13 0.04

7 

187 ± 1 
0.00
10 

152 ± 
6 0.00

28 
AGB 359 ± 18 264 ± 

4 276 ± 8 227 ± 
9 

Winte
r 2013 

BGB 39.9 ± 
2.1 0.03

4 

38.9 ± 
0.02 0.00

15 

88.9 ± 
7.3 0.00

14 
 

27.2 ± 
1.1 0.01

1 
AGB 47.4 ± 

3.5 
52.4 ± 

1.4 
13.9 ± 

2.4 
34.2 ± 

1.8 

Spring 
2013 

BGB 75.2 ± 
7.5 0.03

5 

44.7 ± 
1.8 0.00

38 

17.0 ± 
0.04 0.02

8 

27.9 ± 
0.02 0.00

01 
AGB 61 ± 2.2 62.7 ± 

2.5 
33.6 ± 

8.0 
42.2 ± 
0.02 
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Appendix B25. Leaching concentrations at the end of the sunlight irradiation incubations 
(normalized by biomass) for the microbial treatment for AGB and BGB by species across 
all seasons for samples not exposed to sunlight (mean ± SE). P-values are reported from 
t-tests using one-tailed distributions.  
 

Season Species 

S. 
alterniflo
ra BGB 
(x 10-4 

mol C g-1 
dry 

weight) 

P-
value 

S. 
paten

s 
BGB 
(x 10-

4 mol 
C g-1 
dry 

weigh
t) 

P-
value 

S. 
alterniflo
ra AGB 
(x 10-4 

mol C g-1 
dry 

weight) 

P-
value 

S. 
paten

s 
AGB 
(x 10-

4 mol 
C g-1 
dry 

weigh
t) 

P-
value 

Summ
er 

2012 

Poison
ed 

91.8 ± 
0.06 0.001

1 

73.5 ± 
4.5 0.006

2 

91.1 ± 
3.7 0.003

4 

103 ± 
0 0.001

4 Non-
Poison

ed 

66.1 ± 
2.3 

53.1 ± 
0.06 

67.6 ± 
1.1 

83.6 ± 
1.9 

Fall 
2012 

Poison
ed 228 ± 7 

0.003
6 

243 ± 
13 

0.003 

359 ± 19 
0.007

2 

264 ± 
4 0.009

4 Non-
Poison

ed 
187 ± 1 152 ± 

6 276 ± 8 227 ± 
9 

Winter 
2013 

Poison
ed 

39.9 ± 
2.1 0.003

1 

38.9 ± 
0.02 0.001

1 

47.4 ± 
3.5 0.002

0 

52.4 ± 
1.4 0.002

1 Non-
Poison

ed 

88.9 ± 
7.3 

27.2 ± 
1.1 

13.9 ± 
2.4 

34.2 ± 
1.8 

Spring 
2013 

Poison
ed 

75.2 ± 
7.5 0.002

1 

44.7 ± 
1.8 0.001

6 

61 ± 2.2 
0.001

2 

62.7 ± 
2.5 0.001

9 Non-
Poison

ed 

17.0 ± 
0.04 

27.9 ± 
0.02 

33.6 ± 
8.04 

42.2 ± 
0.02 
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